Project: Dry Creek Bridge Replacement on Burrough Valley Road Contract No.: 22-05-C

Bid Opening: 3/20/2023 Award Date: 3/28/2023

- Bidders

  1 Agee Construction Corporation, PO Box 629, Clovis, CA 93613-0629
- 2 Viking Construction, 11315 Sunrise Gold Circle, Suite A, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742
- 3 Granite Construction Company, 2716 Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706
- 4 American Paving Co., 525 W. Alluvial Avenue, Fresno, CA 93711
- 5 MCM Construction, Inc., 6413 32 St., North Highlands, CA 95660

Agee Construction Corporation Subcontractors CVE Demolition Mahaffey Drilling PC&N Construction Safety Striping Service

Pacific Steel Group

Schwager Davis

Viking Construction Subcontractors Chrisp Company Oliveira Fence Inc. J&M Land Restoration KRC Safety Cal Valley Construction
PC&N Construction WC Maloney, Inc Mahaffey Drilling Schwager Davis, Inc. Austin Enterprise
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors Pacific Steel Group

**Granite Construction Company** Subcontractors J&M Land Restoration Inc. Safety Striping Service Tyrell Resources Inc. CVE Demolitio Ace Fence Company PC&N Construction Dywidag Mahaffey Drilling Co. Pacific Steel Group Avila Traffic Safety
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors

American Paving Co. MCM Construction, Inc. Subcontractors Subcontractors Pacific Steel Group Schwager Davis Inc Dees Burke Engineering Dywidag Dees Burke Engineering Constructors LLC Constructors Civil Electrical Construction Inc Safety Striping Service, Inc. Nitta, Inc. Safety Network, Inc. Ace Fence Company PC&N Construction Inc Safety Striping Service Inc Nitta Erosion Control P C & N Construction, Inc. Pacific Coast Drilling Company, Inc. Haydon Construction Inc Pacific Steel Group West Coast Drilling Inc Yarbs Grading & Paving Inc

			Engineer's Estimate				1		2			3	4		5	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	FINAL PAY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)										
1	1	LS	-	Bird Exclusion Plan	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	1	LS	-	Install Bird Exclusion Devices	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	1	LS	-	Temporary Creek Diversion System	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
4	5	EA	-	Federal Trainee Program	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
5	20,000	\$	-	Payment Adjustments for Price Index Fluctuations of Paving Asphalt	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
6	1	LS	-	Lead Compliance Plan	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	3	EA	-	Construction Project Funding Sign	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	1	LS	-	Traffic Control System	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
9	400	LF	1	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$9.20	\$3,680.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
10	325	EA	1	Channelizer (Surface Mounted)	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$58.00	\$18,850.00	\$75.00	\$24,375.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$40.00	\$13,000.00	\$75.00	\$24,375.00
11	100	SF	-	Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$57.30	\$5,730.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
12	3	EA	-	Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
13	825	LF	-	Temporary Railing (Type K)	\$30.00	\$24,750.00	\$55.00	\$45,375.00	\$75.00	\$61,875.00	\$60.00	\$49,500.00	\$43.00	\$35,475.00	\$65.00	\$53,625.00
14	10	EA	-	Alternative Temporary Crash Cushion	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
15	1,500	\$	-	SWRCB Notice Of Intent Filing Fee	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
16	1	LS	-	Job Site Management	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
17	1	LS	1	Prepare and Impliment Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	5	EA	1	Rain Event Action Plan	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
19	10	EA	-	Storm Water Sampling and Analysis Day	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$720.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
20	1	EA	-	Storm Water Annual Report	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	900	LF	-	Remove Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.80	\$7,920.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00
22	1	LS	F	Remove Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
23	1,900	LF	-	Temporary High-Visibility Fence	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$8.50	\$16,150.00	\$7.00	\$13,300.00	\$6.10	\$11,590.00	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$9.00	\$17,100.00
24	1	LS	-	Clearing and Grubbing (LS)	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
25	2,500	CY	F	Roadway Excavation	\$110.00	\$275,000.00	\$115.00	\$287,500.00	\$50.00	\$125,000.00	\$75.00	\$187,500.00	\$110.00	\$275,000.00	\$45.00	\$112,500.00
26	234	CY	F	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	\$200.00	\$46,800.00	\$310.00	\$72,540.00	\$250.00	\$58,500.00	\$155.00	\$36,270.00	\$100.00	\$23,400.00	\$150.00	\$35,100.00
27	639	CY	F	Structure Excavation (Culvert)	\$200.00	\$127,800.00	\$53.00	\$33,867.00	\$150.00	\$95,850.00	\$210.00	\$134,190.00	\$250.00	\$159,750.00	\$175.00	\$111,825.00
28	160	CY	F	Structure Excavation (Retaining Wall)	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$118.00	\$18,880.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00
29	122	CY	F	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	\$350.00	\$42,700.00	\$840.00	\$102,480.00	\$275.00	\$33,550.00	\$290.00	\$35,380.00	\$860.00	\$104,920.00	\$450.00	\$54,900.00
30	202	CY	F	Structure Backfill (Culvert)	\$350.00	\$70,700.00	\$250.00	\$50,500.00	\$150.00	\$30,300.00	\$260.00	\$52,520.00	\$500.00	\$101,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,500.00

Project: Dry Creek Bridge Replacement on Burrough Valley Road Contract No.: 22-05-C

- Bidders

  1 Agee Construction Corporation, PO Box 629, Clovis, CA 93613-0629
- 2 Viking Construction, 11315 Sunrise Gold Circle, Suite A, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742
- 3 Granite Construction Company, 2716 Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706
- 4 American Paving Co., 525 W. Alluvial Avenue, Fresno, CA 93711
- 5 MCM Construction, Inc., 6413 32 St., North Highlands, CA 95660

Agee Construction Corporation Subcontractors CVE Demolition Mahaffey Drilling

PC&N Construction Safety Striping Service Pacific Steel Group Schwager Davis

Viking Construction Subcontractors Chrisp Company Oliveira Fence Inc. J&M Land Restoration KRC Safety Cal Valley Construction PC&N Construction WC Maloney, Inc Mahaffey Drilling Schwager Davis, Inc. Austin Enterprise
Dees Burke Engineering

Constructors

Pacific Steel Group

Subcontractors J&M Land Restoration Inc. Safety Striping Service Tyrell Resources Inc. CVE Demolitio Ace Fence Company PC&N Construction Dywidag Mahaffey Drilling Co. Pacific Steel Group Avila Traffic Safety
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors

**Granite Construction Company** 

American Paving Co. Subcontractors Pacific Steel Group Dywidag Dees Burke Engineering Constructors Safety Striping Service, Inc. Safety Network, Inc. Nitta Erosion Control P C & N Construction, Inc. Pacific Coast Drilling Company, Inc.

MCM Construction, Inc. Subcontractors Schwager Davis Inc Dees Burke Engineering Constructors LLC Civil Electrical Construction Inc Nitta, Inc. Ace Fence Company PC&N Construction Inc Safety Striping Service Inc Haydon Construction Inc Pacific Steel Group West Coast Drilling Inc Yarbs Grading & Paving Inc

Bid Opening: 3/20/2023

Award Date: 3/28/2023

					Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		ť	5
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	FINAL PAY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)										
31	88	CY	F	Structure Backfill (Slurry Cement)	\$230.00	\$20,240.00	\$375.00	\$33,000.00	\$525.00	\$46,200.00	\$775.00	\$68,200.00	\$700.00	\$61,600.00	\$670.00	\$58,960.00
32	162	CY	F	Structure Backfill (Retaining Wall)	\$200.00	\$32,400.00	\$135.00	\$21,870.00	\$150.00	\$24,300.00	\$115.00	\$18,630.00	\$150.00	\$24,300.00	\$300.00	\$48,600.00
33	4,050	CY	F	Imported Borrow (CY)	\$45.00	\$182,250.00	\$60.50	\$245,025.00	\$60.00	\$243,000.00	\$80.00	\$324,000.00	\$92.00	\$372,600.00	\$65.00	\$263,250.00
34	2,700	LF	F	Permanent Fiber Rolls	\$5.50	\$14,850.00	\$5.50	\$14,850.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$4.81	\$12,987.00	\$9.00	\$24,300.00	\$11.00	\$29,700.00
35	36,300	SQFT	F	Permanent Hydroseed	\$1.00	\$36,300.00	\$0.36	\$13,068.00	\$0.26	\$9,438.00	\$0.26	\$9,438.00	\$0.20	\$7,260.00	\$0.50	\$18,150.00
36	12	EA	-	Permanent Erosion Control Establishment Inspection	\$35,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,462.70	\$29,552.40	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00
37	1	LS	-	Finishing Roadway	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38	720	CY	F	Class 2 Aggregate Base (CY)	\$175.00	\$126,000.00	\$187.00	\$134,640.00	\$150.00	\$108,000.00	\$57.00	\$41,040.00	\$174.00	\$125,280.00	\$140.00	\$100,800.00
39	17	CY	F	Class 2 Aggregate Base (Culvert)	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$490.00	\$8,330.00	\$310.00	\$5,270.00
40	1,095	TON	-	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	\$125.00	\$136,875.00	\$160.00	\$175,200.00	\$185.00	\$202,575.00	\$165.00	\$180,675.00	\$190.00	\$208,050.00	\$185.00	\$202,575.00
41	425	LF	-	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type E)	\$30.00	\$12,750.00	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$16.00	\$6,800.00
42	8	SQYD	-	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$680.00	\$5,440.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
43	44	LF		30" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	\$550.00	\$24,200.00	\$667.00	\$29,348.00	\$900.00	\$39,600.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$860.00	\$37,840.00	\$425.00	\$18,700.00
44	188	LF		36" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	\$750.00	\$141,000.00	\$850.00	\$159,800.00	\$900.00	\$169,200.00	\$700.00	\$131,600.00	\$860.00	\$161,680.00	\$750.00	\$141,000.00
45	32	LF	-	30" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling (Rock Socket)	\$650.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,215.00	\$38,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$850.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00
46	80	LF	-	36" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling (Rock Socket)	\$850.00	\$68,000.00	\$1,455.00	\$116,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$100,000.00	\$860.00	\$68,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$184,000.00
47	1	LS	-	Prestressing Cast-In-Place Concrete	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$81,300.00	\$81,300.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
48	110	LF	-	Furnish & Erect Precast Box Culvert	\$3,750.00	\$412,500.00	\$2,580.00	\$283,800.00	\$2,910.00	\$320,100.00	\$4,657.00	\$512,270.00	\$2,750.00	\$302,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$440,000.00
49	234	CY	-	Structural Concrete, Bridge	\$1,400.00	\$327,600.00	\$1,460.00	\$341,640.00	\$1,765.00	\$413,010.00	\$1,631.00	\$381,654.00	\$1,675.00	\$391,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$351,000.00
50	286	CY	-	Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber)	\$1,800.00	\$514,800.00	\$1,680.00	\$480,480.00	\$1,765.00	\$504,790.00	\$1,744.00	\$498,784.00	\$1,700.00	\$486,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$357,500.00
51	56	CY	-	Structural Concrete (Retaining Wall)	\$1,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$99,680.00	\$3,750.00	\$210,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$119,280.00	\$2,700.00	\$151,200.00	\$1,690.00	\$94,640.00
52	18	CY	-	Structural Concrete (Box Culvert)	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,725.00	\$67,050.00	\$3,750.00	\$67,500.00	\$3,677.00	\$66,186.00	\$3,300.00	\$59,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00
53	91	LF	-	Joint Seal	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$125.00	\$11,375.00	\$175.00	\$15,925.00	\$108.00	\$9,828.00	\$70.00	\$6,370.00	\$75.00	\$6,825.00
54	86,000	LB	-	Bar Reinforcing Steel, Bridge	\$2.00	\$172,000.00	\$1.98	\$170,280.00	\$2.25	\$193,500.00	\$1.72	\$147,920.00	\$2.10	\$180,600.00	\$2.50	\$215,000.00
55	5,103	LB	-	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Retaining Wall)	\$3.50	\$17,860.50	\$3.00	\$15,309.00	\$3.00	\$15,309.00	\$2.90	\$14,798.70	\$4.00	\$20,412.00	\$2.50	\$12,757.50
56	4,061	LB	-	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Box Culvert)	\$2.00	\$8,122.00	\$3.00	\$12,183.00	\$3.00	\$12,183.00	\$2.63	\$10,680.43	\$3.50	\$14,213.50	\$2.50	\$10,152.50
57	1	LS	-	Bridge Removal	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
58	76	LF	-	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$300.00	\$22,800.00	\$145.00	\$11,020.00	\$250.00	\$19,000.00	\$130.00	\$9,880.00	\$200.00	\$15,200.00	\$500.00	\$38,000.00
59	6	LF	-	Flume Downdrain	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
60	1	EA	-	18" Tapered Inlet	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00

Project: Dry Creek Bridge Replacement on Burrough Valley Road Contract No.: 22-05-C

- Bidders

  1 Agee Construction Corporation, PO Box 629, Clovis, CA 93613-0629
- 2 Viking Construction, 11315 Sunrise Gold Circle, Suite A, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742
- 3 Granite Construction Company, 2716 Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706
- 4 American Paving Co., 525 W. Alluvial Avenue, Fresno, CA 93711
- 5 MCM Construction, Inc., 6413 32 St., North Highlands, CA 95660

Agee Construction Corporation Subcontractors CVE Demolition Mahaffey Drilling

PC&N Construction Safety Striping Service Pacific Steel Group Schwager Davis

Viking Construction Subcontractors Chrisp Company Oliveira Fence Inc. J&M Land Restoration

KRC Safety Cal Valley Construction
PC&N Construction WC Maloney, Inc Mahaffey Drilling Schwager Davis, Inc. Austin Enterprise
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors Pacific Steel Group

**Granite Construction Company** Subcontractors J&M Land Restoration Inc. Safety Striping Service

Tyrell Resources Inc. CVE Demolitio Ace Fence Company PC&N Construction Dywidag Mahaffey Drilling Co. Pacific Steel Group Avila Traffic Safety
Dees Burke Engineering

Constructors

American Paving Co. Subcontractors Pacific Steel Group Dywidag Dees Burke Engineering Constructors Safety Striping Service, Inc. Safety Network, Inc. Nitta Erosion Control

P C & N Construction, Inc.

Pacific Coast Drilling Company, Inc.

MCM Construction, Inc. Subcontractors Schwager Davis Inc Dees Burke Engineering Constructors LLC Civil Electrical Construction Inc Nitta, Inc. Ace Fence Company PC&N Construction Inc Safety Striping Service Inc Haydon Construction Inc Pacific Steel Group West Coast Drilling Inc Yarbs Grading & Paving Inc

Bid Opening: 3/20/2023

Award Date: 3/28/2023

					Engineer's	Estimate	1		2		3		4		5	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	FINAL PAY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)										
61	4	EA	-	18" Concrete Flared End Section	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00
62	1	EA	-	Remove Culvert (EA)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
63	1	LS	-	Remove, Salvage, and Reset Existing Concrete RSP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
64	44	CY	F	Rock Slope Protection (No. 2, Method B) (CY)	\$180.00	\$7,920.00	\$390.00	\$17,160.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00	\$115.00	\$5,060.00	\$680.00	\$29,920.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00
65	790	CY	F	Rock Slope Protection (1 Ton, Class VIII, Method B)	\$240.00	\$189,600.00	\$212.00	\$167,480.00	\$200.00	\$158,000.00	\$165.00	\$130,350.00	\$170.00	\$134,300.00	\$225.00	\$177,750.00
66	1,010	SQYD	-	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)	\$8.00	\$8,080.00	\$7.50	\$7,575.00	\$10.00	\$10,100.00	\$8.00	\$8,080.00	\$25.00	\$25,250.00	\$15.00	\$15,150.00
67	22,400	SQFT	-	Obliterate Surfacing	\$0.59	\$13,216.00	\$0.25	\$5,600.00	\$0.50	\$11,200.00	\$0.20	\$4,480.00	\$1.00	\$22,400.00	\$0.60	\$13,440.00
68	1,410	LF	-	Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Wood Post) (Temporary)	\$20.00	\$28,200.00	\$7.00	\$9,870.00	\$50.00	\$70,500.00	\$31.00	\$43,710.00	\$6.00	\$8,460.00	\$36.00	\$50,760.00
69	1,260	LF	-	Remove Fence	\$7.00	\$8,820.00	\$3.30	\$4,158.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.35	\$8,001.00	\$4.00	\$5,040.00	\$15.00	\$18,900.00
70	2	EA	-	12' Wire Mesh Gate (Temporary)	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
71	7	EA	-	Object Marker	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$145.00	\$1,015.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
72	4	EA	-	Remove Sign	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
73	1	EA	-	Salvage Sign	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$172.00	\$172.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
74	2	EA	-	Roadside Sign-One Post	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
75	3	EA	-	Roadside Sign-Two Post	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$920.00	\$2,760.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
76	98	LF	-	Cable Railing	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$40.00	\$3,920.00	\$150.00	\$14,700.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$160.00	\$15,680.00	\$250.00	\$24,500.00
77	1	EA	-	Transition Railing (Type WB-31)	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
78	1	EA	-	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
79	4	EA	-	Alternative In-Line Crash Cushion System	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$31,300.00	\$125,200.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$33,251.00	\$133,004.00	\$33,300.00	\$133,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$220,000.00
80	234	LF	F	Concrete Barrier Type 836	\$220.00	\$51,480.00	\$265.00	\$62,010.00	\$225.00	\$52,650.00	\$269.00	\$62,946.00	\$295.00	\$69,030.00	\$300.00	\$70,200.00
81	123	LF	F	Concrete Barrier Type 836 (MOD)	\$300.00	\$36,900.00	\$300.00	\$36,900.00	\$225.00	\$27,675.00	\$242.00	\$29,766.00	\$350.00	\$43,050.00	\$300.00	\$36,900.00
82	16	LF	F	Concrete Barrier Type 836B	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$847.00	\$13,552.00	\$560.00	\$8,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
83	900	LF	-	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (22)	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$4.60	\$4,140.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00
84	1,725	LF	-	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (27B)	\$2.00	\$3,450.00	\$4.00	\$6,900.00	\$3.00	\$5,175.00	\$3.00	\$5,175.00	\$3.00	\$5,175.00	\$5.00	\$8,625.00
85	28	SQFT	-	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$135.00	\$3,780.00
86	1	LS		Mobilization	\$462,486.50	\$462,486.50	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$524,900.00	\$524,900.00	\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00
87	1	LS	-	Course of Construction Insurance (Builder's All-Risk)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-87)				\$5,295,100.00		\$4,864,640.00		\$5,249,055.00		\$5,317,497.53		\$5,435,344.50		\$5,789,260.00	